Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	TS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AmeriClean Systems, Inc.  Additional Conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: JohnsonDiversey, Inc.  Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No							
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	Street Address: 8310 16th Street - M/S 509						
	City: Sturtevant State: WI Zip: 53177						
Execution Date: March 3, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ication, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s) 6,095,370 6,152,327 ached?						
Street Address: 8310 16th Street - M/S 509  City: Sturtevant State: WI zip: 53177	8. Deposit account number:  50-0231  (Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing it is a true copy of the original document.  Warren R. Bovee  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy  Wenk Society  Signature  Date						

Mali documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed togather with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Meil Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT
REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0223

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

AmeriClean Systems, Inc.

First Center Office Plaza, Suite 400 26935 Northwestern Highway Southfield, Michigan 48034-8449 U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the United States Letters Patents identified in "Schedule A" attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the PATENTS)

and

Whereas.

Johnson Diversey, Inc.

8310 16<sup>th</sup> Street

Sturtevant, Wisconsin 53177-0902

U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to aforesaid Patents including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

(Place, date) Sorthfall MI 3 March 2004

ASSIGNOR AmeriClean Systems, Inc.

(\$ignature)

by: Mark J. Hanke

Vice President, Law & People Excellence

ASSIGNEE

JohnsonDiversey, Inc.

(Signature)

by: Warren R. Bovee Assistant Secretary

PATENT

REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0224

APR.14.2004 3:12PM WWPLAW/COMMUNICATION NO.364 P.5/5

## SCHEDULE A

Case	Country	Appl, No.	<u>Filed</u>	Patent	Granted	Applicant	<u>Assignee</u>
JD-242 JD-263	US US	09/993,246 09/189,803				AmeriClean Systems, Inc. AmeriClean Systems, Inc.	

PATENT REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0225



## **Telecopy Transmission Sheet**

DATE:

April 14, 2004

FROM:

Warren R. Bovee

JohnsonDiversey Inc.

Phone Number:

(262) 631-4196

Telefax Number:

(262) 631-4021

TO:

RECORDED: 04/14/2004

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

TELEFAX NUMBER:

703-306-5995

5 Total number of pages (including cover page)

If not all pages are received, please contact Kristin Shimeck at (262) 631-4579

If any issues arise, please contact Applicant's attorney, Warren R. Bovee, at 262-631-4196.

The information contained in this communication is confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, and is intended only for the use of the addressee. Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us, collect, at the contact number below, so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original document at our cost. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 014515 FRAME: 0226